3-Way Control Valves
FORM 1166
FEATURES
■ ACCURATE AND REPEATABLE
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
■ LOW PRESSURE DROP,
0.15 TO 1.5 PSI
■ SELECTABLE DIRECTIONS OF FLOW

J Stainless Viton
Steel
MODEL CODING SYSTEM
4        GED C F O X A -         (    )
Table B
Valve Type
GED   Electric
Table D
Flange Drilling
Code
F 125 lb FF ANSI B16.1
J 150 lb RF ANSI B16.5
B AMOT Metric 2 (ND 10)
C AMOT Metric 3 (ND 16)
Table E
        0
Table F
Actuator Feature
Code Voltage
X 110V, Feedback
  Potentiometer
K 220V, Feedback
  Potentiometer
This is the coding for
special requirements.Table G
Table G
Valve Operation Code
Code Rotation Mode
A Counter clockwise Port 3 to Port 2
B Counter clockwise Port 2 to Port 1
C Clockwise Port 1 to Port 2
D Clockwise Port 2 to Port 3
X Counter clockwise Port 1 to Port 3
Y Clockwise Port 3 to Port 1
VALVE SIZE SELECTION
The internal design of the Model GE creates a low pressure drop.  The selection table is based upon a minimum flow rate
having 0.15 psi pressure drop and maximum flow rate having 1.5 psi pressure drop.  The valve may be used up to the absolute
maximum flow rate; however, internal wear and noise will increase due to the higher velocity.
Table A
Valve Size
 inches   (mm)
2 (50)
3 (80)
4 (100)
6 (150)
8 (200)
10 (250)
12 (300)
14 (350)
16 (400)
= Non Standard
2GE/GP 97 37 120 154 35 110 144 30 95 125 25 90 120
3GE/GP 236 90 300 352 85 275 330 75 240 286 70 225 275
4GE/GP 373 145 455 616 135 430 575 117 370 501 110 355 485
6GE/GP 838 325 1025 1408 305 960 1320 260 835 1145 255 810 1100
8GE/GP 1487 575 1825 2466 540 1710 2330 465 1480 2020 450 1435 1950
10GE/GP 2325 900 2850 3652 845 2670 3425 730 2315 2970 705 2245 2875
12GE/GP 3352 1300 4100 5588 1215 3850 5235 1050 3330 4535 1020 3230 4400
14GE/GP 4565 1465 5600 7612 1655 5230 7140 1430 4535 6185 1390 4400 6000